completion of the Capital Injection, the percentage of the Group’s shareholding

interest in Qujing Yangguang will reduce from approximately 53.70% to 44.81%,

whereas the Investors will have approximately 16.55% shareholding interest in

Qujing Yangguang. Given that the Company will, according to the applicable

accounting standards, continue to have control over Qujing Yangguang, Qujing

Yangguang will remain as a subsidiary of the Company and its financial results and

financial positions will continue to be consolidated in the consolidated financial

statements of the Group following completion of the Capital Injection.

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of Qujing Yangguang (i) as at

the date of this announcement; and (ii) immediately after completion of the Capital

Injection (assuming the New Shares are fully placed in accordance with the Service

Agreement):

As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately after completion

of the Capital Injection

(assuming the New Shares are

fully placed in accordance with

the Service Agreement)

Number of

Qujing Shares

held

Shareholding

Percentage

(%)

Number of

Qujing Shares

held

Shareholding

Percentage

(%)

The Group 73,500,000 53.70 73,500,000 44.81

Other shareholders 63,370,000 46.30 63,370,000 38.64

Investors — — 27,138,643 16.55

Total 136,870,000 100.00 164,008,643 100.00

– 9 –

IV. INFORMATION ON THE GROUP AND QUJING GROUP

Information on the Group

The Group is principally engaged in (i) the manufacture and trading of, and the

provision of processing services for, monocrystalline silicon solar ingots and wafers,

(ii) the manufacture and trading of photovoltaic module business, (iii) the

construction and operation of photovoltaic power systems and (iv) semiconductor

business.

Information on Qujing Group

Qujing Yangguang

Qujing Yangguang is a joint stock limited company established in the PRC with a

registered capital of RMB136,870,000 divided into 136,870,000 ordinary shares with